
 
 

 
1 INTTRA, INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL; 

CASE NO. 4:11-CV-02145-SBA 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
MORGAN, LEWIS & 

BOCKIUS LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PALO ALTO 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Michael J. Lyons, Bar No. 202284 
Ahren C. Hsu-Hoffman, Bar No. 250469 
Walter Scott Tester, Bar No. 287228 
2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 700 
300 El Camino Real, 
Palo Alto, CA  94306 
Tel: +1.650.843.4000 
Fax: +1.650.843.4001 
Email:  mlyons@morganlewis.com 
Email:  ahsu-hoffman@morganlewis.com 
Email:  stester@morganlewis.com 

Attorneys for Defendant and Counter-Plaintiff 
INTTRA, INC. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

GT NEXUS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Plaintiff, 

v. 

INTTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation, 

Defendant. 

and 
 
INTTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation, 

Counter-Plaintiff, 
v. 

GT NEXUS, INC., a Delaware corporation, 
CROWLEY MARITIME CORPORATION, a 
Delaware corporation, CROWLEY LINER 
SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, 
INDEPENDENT CONTAINER LINE, LTD., a 
Bahamas corporation, SEABOARD MARINE, 
LTD., INC., a Liberian corporation, TURKON 
LINES AMERICA, INC., a Turkish corporation, 
BACARDI-MARTINI PRODUCTION, a French 
corporation,  

Counter-Defendants.  

Case No. 4:11-cv-02145-SBA

INTTRA, INC.’S  NOTICE OF 
APPEAL  

Judge:  Hon. Saundra Brown Armstrong  
 

 

Case 4:11-cv-02145-SBA   Document 132   Filed 11/25/15   Page 1 of 3



 
 

 
2 INTTRA, INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL; 

CASE NO. 4:11-CV-02145-SBA 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
MORGAN, LEWIS & 

BOCKIUS LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PALO ALTO 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that INTTRA, Inc. (“INTTRA”), Defendant and 

Counterclaimant in the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals 

for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment, entered in this action on November 5, 2015 (ECF 

No. 130).   

A copy of the Judgment is attached hereto. 

Dated: November 25, 2015 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

By  /s/ Michael J. Lyons 
Michael J. Lyons 
Attorneys for Defendant and Counter-Plaintiff 
INTTRA, INC. 

Case 4:11-cv-02145-SBA   Document 132   Filed 11/25/15   Page 2 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

GT NEXUS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

  Plaintiff, 

  v. 

INTTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation, 

  Defendant. 

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS. 

Case No:  C 11-02145-SBA

JUDGMENT

 In accordance with and pursuant to the Court’s Order Granting Plaintiff and Cross-

Defendant GT Nexus, Inc.’s Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that FINAL JUDGMENT is entered in favor of GT 

Nexus Inc., as well as Cross-Defendants.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  11/5/15     ______________________________
SAUNDRA BROWN ARMSTRONG 
Senior United States District Judge

Case 4:11-cv-02145-SBA   Document 130   Filed 11/05/15   Page 1 of 1Case 4:11-cv-02145-SBA   Document 132   Filed 11/25/15   Page 3 of 3


