Case 4:11-cv-02145-SBA Document 132 Filed 11/25/15 Page 1 of 3

1 2 3 4 5 6	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Michael J. Lyons, Bar No. 202284 Ahren C. Hsu-Hoffman, Bar No. 250469 Walter Scott Tester, Bar No. 287228 2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 700 300 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306 Tel: +1.650.843.4000 Fax: +1.650.843.4001 Email: mlyons@morganlewis.com Email: ahsu-hoffman@morganlewis.com Email: stester@morganlewis.com	
8	Attorneys for Defendant and Counter-Plaintiff INTTRA, INC.	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	OAKLAND DIVISION	
12	GT NEXUS, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Case No. 4:11-cv-02145-SBA
13	Plaintiff,	INTTRA, INC.'S NOTICE OF APPEAL
14	V.	Judge: Hon. Saundra Brown Armstrong
15	INTTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation, Defendant.	
16	and	
17	INTTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation,	
18	Counter-Plaintiff,	
19	V.	
20	GT NEXUS, INC., a Delaware corporation, CROWLEY MARITIME CORPORATION, a	
21	Delaware corporation, CROWLEY LINER SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,	
22	INDEPENDENT CONTAINER LINE, LTD., a	
23	Bahamas corporation, SEABOARD MARINE, LTD., INC., a Liberian corporation, TURKON	
24	LINES AMERICA, INC., a Turkish corporation, BACARDI-MARTINI PRODUCTION, a French	
25	corporation, Counter-Defendants.	
26	Counter Detendants.	
27		
28		

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PALO ALTO

Case 4:11-cv-02145-SBA Document 132 Filed 11/25/15 Page 2 of 3

1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that INTTRA, Inc. ("INTTRA"), Defendant and	
2	Counterclaimant in the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals	
3	for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment, entered in this action on November 5, 2015 (ECF	
4	No. 130).	
5	A copy of the Judgment is attached hereto.	
6	Dated: November 25, 2015	Respectfully submitted,
7		MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
8		
9		By /s/ Michael J. Lyons
10	Michael J. Lyons Attorneys for Defendant and Counter-Plain	
11		INTTRÅ, INC.
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

MORGAN, LEWIS &
BOCKIUS LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PALO ALTO

2 3 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 5 OAKLAND DIVISION GT NEXUS, INC., a Delaware corporation, Case No: C 11-02145-SBA Plaintiff, **JUDGMENT** 8 v. INTTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation, **10** Defendant. 11 **12** AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS. 13 14 In accordance with and pursuant to the Court's Order Granting Plaintiff and Cross-15 Defendant GT Nexus, Inc.'s Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings, 16 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that FINAL JUDGMENT is entered in favor of GT **17** Nexus Inc., as well as Cross-Defendants. **18** IT IS SO ORDERED. 19 Dated: 11/5/15 **20** Senior United States District Judge 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28